
SPIKED SHOE COLLEGE WOMEN 6K 

PENN STATE UNIVERSITY 

Sep. 11, 2009 

RAIN, RAIN, RAIN 
Results by runhigh.com  

= 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 
  1 Penn State               33    1    4    6    9   13   22   31    21:53    1:16 
  2 Ohio State               47    2    3    5   17   20   23   26    22:03    1:24 
  3 Illinois                 54    7    8   11   12   16   30         22:15    0:40 
  4 Geneseo St.             117   15   19   21   27   35   36   37    23:00    1:07 
  5 Youngstown St.          159   14   18   28   41   58   61   64    23:37    2:54 
  6 Buffalo                 178   24   33   39   40   42   43   51    23:45    1:09 
  7 Grove City              193   29   32   34   46   52   55   57    23:59    1:27 
  8 Messiah                 214   25   45   47   48   49   50   53    24:10    1:44 
  9 P S U - Club            217   10   38   54   56   59   60   62    24:23    3:20 
 10 Fredonia St.            305   44   63   65   66   67   68         26:05    3:19 
 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Penn State 
    1  Cheryl Spring, Sr*         21:13    5:41 
    4  Kara Millhouse, So*        21:41    5:49 
    6  Natalie Bower, Fr*         21:56    5:53 
    9  Lindsey Graybill, Fr*      22:05    5:55 
   13  Jessica Babcock, Sr*       22:29    6:02 
   22  Paige Anderson, Jr*        22:51    6:08 
   31  Katie Shelley, Jr*         23:33    6:19 
Total Time = 1:49:23     Total Places = 33 
 
2. Ohio State 
    2  Jordan Jennewine, Jr*      21:24    5:44 
    3  Ellen Birmingham, Jr*      21:31    5:46 
    5  Katie Williams, Sr*        21:50    5:51 
   17  Melissa Meade, Fr*         22:41    6:05 
   20  Tori Brink, Fr*            22:48    6:07 
   23  Lydia Kern, Sr*            22:55    6:09 
   26  Ashley Chirco, Jr*         23:03    6:11 
Total Time = 1:50:11     Total Places = 47 
 
3. Illinois 
    7  Elizabeth Boyle, Sr*       22:00    5:54 
    8  Chantelle Groenewoud, Jr*  22:05    5:55 
   11  Angela Bizzarri, Sr*       22:16    5:58 
   12  Danelle Woods, Jr*         22:16    5:58 
   16  Ashley Thompson, Sr*       22:39    6:04 



   30  Stephanie Baliga, Sr*      23:28    6:17 
Total Time = 1:51:13     Total Places = 54 
 
4. Geneseo St. 
   15  Alyssa Smith, So*          22:37    6:04 
   19  Marissa Liberati, Fr*      22:45    6:06 
   21  Maggie Morris, Sr*         22:50    6:07 
   27  Brigid Heenan, Fr*         23:03    6:11 
   35  Danae Polsin, Fr*          23:44    6:22 
   36  Becky Huben, Sr*           23:48    6:23 
   37  Emily Sullivan, Fr*        23:50    6:23 
Total Time = 1:54:57     Total Places = 117 
 
5. Youngstown St. 
   14  Lauren Blase, Sr*          22:36    6:03 
   18  Samantha Hamilton, Fr*     22:42    6:05 
   28  Kayla Witmer, Jr*          23:15    6:14 
   41  Katherine Digby, Fr*       24:03    6:27 
   58  Nelly Yegon, Fr*           25:29    6:50 
   61  Lisa Lee, Sr*              25:41    6:53 
   64  Kelcie Witmer, Jr*         26:13    7:02 
Total Time = 1:58:04     Total Places = 159 
 
6. Buffalo 
   24  Katie Sanders, Fr*         22:57    6:09 
   33  Jackie Cavalluzzo, So*     23:39    6:20 
   39  Jacqueline Bozich, Jr*     24:00    6:26 
   40  Sam Beim, Fr*              24:01    6:26 
   42  Brittany Chilson, Jr*      24:06    6:27 
   43  Christine Sprehe, Sr*      24:07    6:28 
   51  Emma Denton, Fr*           24:47    6:38 
Total Time = 1:58:41     Total Places = 178 
 
7. Grove City 
   29  Sara Fisher, Fr*           23:24    6:16 
   32  Ella Smith, Fr*            23:39    6:20 
   34  Emily Pierce, Jr*          23:42    6:21 
   46  Bridgitte Fryan, Jr*       24:18    6:31 
   52  Mary Breese, Fr*           24:51    6:39 
   55  Mary Seward, Fr*           25:05    6:43 
   57  Anna Dunsworth, Fr*        25:18    6:47 
Total Time = 1:59:52     Total Places = 193 
 
8. Messiah 
   25  Erin Rhodes, Sr*           22:58    6:09 
   45  Jacklyn VanArsdale, Sr*    24:16    6:30 
   47  Abby Reed, So*             24:23    6:32 
   48  Juliette Brinks, Jr*       24:31    6:34 
   49  Mary Higgins, So*          24:41    6:37 
   50  Julie Kramer, Sr*          24:44    6:38 
   53  Courtney Long, So*         24:56    6:41 
Total Time = 2:00:46     Total Places = 214 
 
9. P S U - Club 
   10  Lauren Philbrook, Sr*      22:12    5:57 
   38  Kelsey Markham, Sr*        23:53    6:24 
   54  Sarah Lebro, Sr*           25:04    6:43 



   56  Emily Insetta, Sr*         25:12    6:45 
   59  Shelly Wilke, Sr*          25:31    6:50 
   60  Hannah Antonchak, Sr*      25:33    6:51 
   62  Lindsey Earle, Sr*         25:42    6:53 
Total Time = 2:01:51     Total Places = 217 
 
10. Fredonia St. 
   44  Nichole Bochman, Fr*       24:11    6:29 
   63  Ashley Cocuzzi, Fr*        26:06    7:00 
   65  Hailey Guard, Jr*          26:17    7:03 
   66  Shannon Gowen, So*         26:21    7:04 
   67  Katie Krueger, So*         27:29    7:22 
   68  Kate Brett, Jr*            27:51    7:28 
Total Time = 2:10:22     Total Places = 305 
         
 
TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1     1  Cheryl Spring, Sr*         21:13    5:41  Penn State            

    2     2  Jordan Jennewine, Jr*      21:24    5:44  Ohio State            

    3     3  Ellen Birmingham, Jr*      21:31    5:46  Ohio State            

    4     4  Kara Millhouse, So*        21:41    5:49  Penn State            

    5     5  Katie Williams, Sr*        21:50    5:51  Ohio State            

    6     6  Natalie Bower, Fr*         21:56    5:53  Penn State            

    7     7  Elizabeth Boyle, Sr*       22:00    5:54  Illinois              

    8     8  Chantelle Groenewoud, Jr*  22:05    5:55  Illinois              

    9     9  Lindsey Graybill, Fr*      22:05    5:55  Penn State            

   10    10  Lauren Philbrook, Sr*      22:12    5:57  P S U - Club          

   11    11  Angela Bizzarri, Sr*       22:16    5:58  Illinois              

   12    12  Danelle Woods, Jr*         22:16    5:58  Illinois              

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 
   13        Beth Herndon*              22:22    6:00                        
   14    13  Jessica Babcock, Sr*       22:29    6:02  Penn State            
   15    14  Lauren Blase, Sr*          22:36    6:03  Youngstown St.        
   16    15  Alyssa Smith, So*          22:37    6:04  Geneseo St.           
   17    16  Ashley Thompson, Sr*       22:39    6:04  Illinois              



   18    17  Melissa Meade, Fr*         22:41    6:05  Ohio State            
   19    18  Samantha Hamilton, Fr*     22:42    6:05  Youngstown St.        
   20    19  Marissa Liberati, Fr*      22:45    6:06  Geneseo St.           
   21    20  Tori Brink, Fr*            22:48    6:07  Ohio State            
   22    21  Maggie Morris, Sr*         22:50    6:07  Geneseo St.           
   23    22  Paige Anderson, Jr*        22:51    6:08  Penn State            
   24    23  Lydia Kern, Sr*            22:55    6:09  Ohio State            
   25    24  Katie Sanders, Fr*         22:57    6:09  Buffalo               
   26    25  Erin Rhodes, Sr*           22:58    6:09  Messiah               
   27    26  Ashley Chirco, Jr*         23:03    6:11  Ohio State            
   28    27  Brigid Heenan, Fr*         23:03    6:11  Geneseo St.           
   29        Sarah Lowe, So*            23:11    6:13  Ohio State            
   30    28  Kayla Witmer, Jr*          23:15    6:14  Youngstown St.        
   31        Emily Thompson, Sr*        23:23    6:16  Ohio State            
   32    29  Sara Fisher, Fr*           23:24    6:16  Grove City            
   33        Brittany Wise, Jr*         23:25    6:17  Ohio State            
   34    30  Stephanie Baliga, Sr*      23:28    6:17  Illinois              
   35        Molly Jacobson, Fr*        23:29    6:18  Ohio State            
   36    31  Katie Shelley, Jr*         23:33    6:19  Penn State            
   37    32  Ella Smith, Fr*            23:39    6:20  Grove City            
   38    33  Jackie Cavalluzzo, So*     23:39    6:20  Buffalo               
   39    34  Emily Pierce, Jr*          23:42    6:21  Grove City            
   40    35  Danae Polsin, Fr*          23:44    6:22  Geneseo St.           
   41        Liz Kearins, Jr*           23:46    6:22  Penn State            
   42    36  Becky Huben, Sr*           23:48    6:23  Geneseo St.           
   43    37  Emily Sullivan, Fr*        23:50    6:23  Geneseo St.           
   44        Esther Lok, Fr*            23:51    6:24  Geneseo St.           
   45    38  Kelsey Markham, Sr*        23:53    6:24  P S U - Club          
   46    39  Jacqueline Bozich, Jr*     24:00    6:26  Buffalo               
   47    40  Sam Beim, Fr*              24:01    6:26  Buffalo               
   48    41  Katherine Digby, Fr*       24:03    6:27  Youngstown St.        
   49        Samantha Legere, So*       24:04    6:27  Geneseo St.           
   50    42  Brittany Chilson, Jr*      24:06    6:27  Buffalo               
   51    43  Christine Sprehe, Sr*      24:07    6:28  Buffalo               
   52        Kate Moynihan, Fr*         24:10    6:29  Geneseo St.           
   53    44  Nichole Bochman, Fr*       24:11    6:29  Fredonia St.          
   54    45  Jacklyn VanArsdale, Sr*    24:16    6:30  Messiah               
   55    46  Bridgitte Fryan, Jr*       24:18    6:31  Grove City            
   56    47  Abby Reed, So*             24:23    6:32  Messiah               
   57        Ashley Jones, So*          24:25    6:33  Geneseo St.           
   58    48  Juliette Brinks, Jr*       24:31    6:34  Messiah               
   59        Kate Martel, Fr*           24:38    6:36  Geneseo St.           
   60    49  Mary Higgins, So*          24:41    6:37  Messiah               
   61    50  Julie Kramer, Sr*          24:44    6:38  Messiah               
   62    51  Emma Denton, Fr*           24:47    6:38  Buffalo               
   63    52  Mary Breese, Fr*           24:51    6:39  Grove City            
   64    53  Courtney Long, So*         24:56    6:41  Messiah               
   65        Katie Sheehan, Fr*         25:01    6:42  Buffalo               
   66        Brooke Airey, So*          25:03    6:43  Messiah               
   67    54  Sarah Lebro, Sr*           25:04    6:43  P S U - Club          
   68    55  Mary Seward, Fr*           25:05    6:43  Grove City            
   69        Larene Cameron, Fr*        25:06    6:44  Buffalo               
   70    56  Emily Insetta, Sr*         25:12    6:45  P S U - Club          
   71        Lauren Cavaliere, Jr*      25:13    6:46  Buffalo               
   72        Kristen Swanson, Jr*       25:18    6:47  Buffalo               
   73    57  Anna Dunsworth, Fr*        25:18    6:47  Grove City            
   74        Grace Kaste, Jr*           25:27    6:49  Messiah               



   75    58  Nelly Yegon, Fr*           25:29    6:50  Youngstown St.        
   76    59  Shelly Wilke, Sr*          25:31    6:50  P S U - Club          
   77        Inna Potekhina, Sr*        25:33    6:51  Messiah               
   78    60  Hannah Antonchak, Sr*      25:33    6:51  P S U - Club          
   79        Jessica Dillner, Fr*       25:40    6:53  Messiah               
   80    61  Lisa Lee, Sr*              25:41    6:53  Youngstown St.        
   81    62  Lindsey Earle, Sr*         25:42    6:53  P S U - Club          
   82        Emily Durant, Fr*          25:43    6:54  Grove City            
   83        Rachel Nelson, Sr*         25:44    6:54  Grove City            
   84        Hillary Wilson, Fr*        25:46    6:54  Grove City            
   85        Jolene Collins, Sr*        25:47    6:55  Penn State            
   86        Natana Gordon, Fr*         25:56    6:57  Buffalo               
   87        Mollie Knauss, Jr*         26:04    6:59  Messiah               
   88        Grace Hanson, Fr*          26:05    6:59  Grove City            
   89        Alanna Sweetser, Fr*       26:05    7:00  Messiah               
   90    63  Ashley Cocuzzi, Fr*        26:06    7:00  Fredonia St.          
   91        Katherine Spiering, So*    26:07    7:00  Messiah               
   92    64  Kelcie Witmer, Jr*         26:13    7:02  Youngstown St.        
   93        Liz Baugher, Sr*           26:16    7:02  P S U - Club          
   94    65  Hailey Guard, Jr*          26:17    7:03  Fredonia St.          
   95    66  Shannon Gowen, So*         26:21    7:04  Fredonia St.          
   96        Brooke Smith, Sr*          26:25    7:05  P S U - Club          
   97        Karle Yanocha, Sr*         26:33    7:07  P S U - Club          
   98        Mary Robbins, So*          26:46    7:10  Grove City            
   99        Daisy Ochoa, Sr*           26:49    7:11  P S U - Club          
  100        Katherine McRoberts, Jr*   26:51    7:12  Grove City            
  101        Brittany Imblum, Sr*       26:55    7:13  P S U - Club          
  102        Heather Ochman, Sr*        27:14    7:18  P S U - Club          
  103    67  Katie Krueger, So*         27:29    7:22  Fredonia St.          
  104        Dawn Goodwin, Sr*          27:32    7:23  Youngstown St.        
  105        Rachel Eng, Sr*            27:49    7:27  P S U - Club          
  106    68  Kate Brett, Jr*            27:51    7:28  Fredonia St.          
  107        Julie Lemanski, Sr*        28:07    7:32  P S U - Club          
  108        Katie Mulvaney, Sr*        28:11    7:33  P S U - Club          
  109        Sarah Rumbaugh, Sr*        28:19    7:35  P S U - Club          
  110        Nikki Jezewski, Sr*        28:26    7:37  P S U - Club          
  111        Dorothea Intorre, Sr*      28:30    7:38  P S U - Club          
  112        Jackie Helfgot, Sr*        28:30    7:38  P S U - Club          
  113        Kathryn Simpson, Sr*       28:35    7:40  P S U - Club          
  114        Elisabeth Marsan, So*      28:59    7:46  Grove City            
  115        Nora Nies, Sr*             29:04    7:47  P S U - Club          
  116        Monica Henderson, Sr*      29:18    7:51  P S U - Club          
  117        Alyson Frederick, Sr*      29:20    7:52  P S U - Club          
  118        Laurie Bonchonsky, Sr*     29:21    7:52  P S U - Club          
  119        Kristen Slinkard, So*      29:41    7:57  Grove City            
  120        Sarah Miller, Jr*          29:50    8:00  Grove City            
  121        Emily Roth, Sr*            29:57    8:02  P S U - Club          
  122        Laura Navitsky, Sr*        30:42    8:14  P S U - Club          
  123        Meghan Jones, Sr*          30:57    8:18  P S U - Club          
  124        Victoria Henderson, Sr*    31:10    8:21  P S U - Club          
  125        Nicole Irizarry, Sr*       33:07    8:53  P S U - Club          
 


